VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

#### ORDINANCE NO. O-4-15-6

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2, SECTION 27(A) OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING STANDING COMMITTEES

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

This <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2015

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, this <u>11</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2015.

CERTIFICATE:

nicharl & LeBose

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk

### ORDINANCE NO. O-4-15-6

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2, SECTION 27(A) OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY CODE OF ORDINANCES <u>REGARDING STANDING COMMITTEES</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the President and the Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Amendment to the Code of Ordinances</u>. Chapter 2 (Administration), Section 27 (Committees), subsection (a) of the Village of Bradley Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as follows:

#### Sec. 2-27. - Committees.

(a) The following shall be the standing committees of the board of trustees:

- (1) Building maintenance Broadway Redevelopment.
- (2) Insurance, finance and appropriations.
- (3) License, zoning, planning and grants.
- (4) Ordinance and technology.
- (5) Police and fire.
- (6) Public works and parks.
- (7) Utilities/expansion.
- (8) Board of local improvements.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Severability and Repeal of Inconsistent Ordinances</u>. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any of the other provisions of this Ordinance. All existing ordinances of the Village of Bradley are hereby repealed insofar as they may be inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Effective Date</u>. The Clerk of the Village of Bradley shall certify to the adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause it to be published in pamphlet form and this Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval and publication in pamphlet form as so certified.

PASSED this	s <u>[]</u> day of	MAY	, 2015
TRUSTEES:			
Jerry Balthazor: Robert Redmond: Lori Gadbois: George Golwitzer: Melissa Carrico: Eric Cyr:	Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye	Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay	Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent
Bruce Adams:	Aye	Nay	Absent
TOTALS:	AYE - 6	NAY	ABSENT - 🙋
APPROVED this $\underline{11}$ day of $\underline{MAY}$ , 2015			

Sruce W. ily

Bruce Adams, President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley

ATTEST:

2 = 2

all

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk

i

 $= \frac{\lambda_{1}}{\lambda_{2}} + \frac{\lambda_{2}}{\lambda_{3}} + \frac{\lambda_{3}}{\lambda_{3}} + \frac{\lambda_{3}}$ 

.

·

· · · ·

·



.